

j

ORIGINAL SUIT 6 OF 1996
ITEM NO.1ACOURT NO.3
(for judgment)

SEC.IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDING

IA No.4 in Orignl.Suit No.6/96

State of Haryana Petitioner (s)

versus

State of Punjab & Anr. Respondent (s)
WITH

IA Nos.1-2 in Orgn. Suit No.1/2003

(Heard by Hon'ble Ruma Pal and P.Venkatarama Reddi,JJ.)

Date : 04/06/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N.AGRAWAL(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.R.S.Suri,Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr.S.N.Terdal,Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal pronounced the judgment of the Court. IA No.4 in OS No.6/96 is allowed in terms of the signed judgment without any order as to costs. IA No.1/03 file d by the State of Haryana in OS 1/03 is accordingly allowed. The plaint is rejected and Suit 1/03 (State of Punjab v. State of Haryana) is dismissed with costs. REPORTABLE.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.