

b
ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 455 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

P.C. JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to file appearance even after service of notice for making alternative arrangement which was issued because of the reason that his Advocate-on-record is now no more. Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules in view of order regarding its tagging.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj