

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.6/2016 in Original Suit No(s). 6/1996

STATE OF HARYANA

Palintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

With

CONMPT. PET.(C) No.511 of 2014 in Original Suit (s).No(s). 6/1996

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P.(Civil) No.455 of 2005

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

State of Haryana

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Devan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Punjab

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. A. Awasthi, Adv.

Union of India

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before the Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit) is a Member.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER