

ITEM NO.812

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. No.6/2016  
IN  
Original Suit No.6/1996

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Contempt Petition (C) No.511/2004 In Original Suit No.6/1996

W.P. (C) NO.455/2005

Date : 21/11/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Devan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on Thursday, 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 before an  
appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Asstt. Registrar