

Original Suit No(s). 6/1996

STATE OF HARYANA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and Office Report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 455/2005

(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 511/2004 In ORGNL.SUIT No. 6/1996

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date: 15/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior counsel appearing for the plaintiff - State of Haryana, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for the Ministry of Water Resources (Central Agency Section) and perused the Office Report dated 14 th December, 2016.

As per the said Office Report, two reports have been received, one from the Director General of Police, State of Punjab on 7 th December, 2016 and the other from the Chief Secretary, State of Punjab on 8 th

December, 2016 in sealed cover. However, no report has been received from/filed by the Secretary, Home Department, Union of India, so far.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Ministry of Water Resources (Central Agency Section) states that he may be permitted to file the Report on behalf of the Home Secretary, Union of India. He is permitted to do so.

As prayed, we direct the Registry to supply the copies of the Reports to the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties immediately.

List the matters on Wednesday i.e., the 18 th
January, 2017 at
3.00 p.m.

Needless to say the interim order shall continue to operate
till the next date of hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER