

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite No.6/1996

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 455/2005 (PIL-W)

Date : 07-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Avdesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Punjab Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv. Gen.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.
Ms. A. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Rajasthan

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned Attorney General for India has submitted that as the discussion is in progress, there is all possibility of settlement. He prays for further six weeks' time.

Regard being had to the aforesaid submission, let the matter be listed on 8th November, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar