

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 6/1996

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION THE SECRETARY
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA. NO. 65700 OF 2024 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 6 OF 1996 WILL BE LISTED

IA No. 65700/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 29-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Rana, AOR
Mr. Anurag Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Anmol Adv.
Ms. Saucilamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Pasricha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwaar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard all the learned counsel for the parties, the request of Mr. Aditya Sharma appearing for the State of Haryana to file counter affidavit to the application filed by the National Highway Authority of India is accepted. One week's time from today is granted to file the counter affidavit.

Registry is directed to list the matter after one week.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)