

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ORIGINAL SUIT (S). NO(S). 6/1996

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT
OF IRRIGATION THE SECRETARY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY IA. NO. 65700 OF 2024 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 6 OF 1996 WILL BE LISTED

IA No. 65700/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 27-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Office Report dated 20.08.2024 indicates that service is complete. Parties have also exchanged their pleadings.

2. That being the position, let the matter be listed before the Regular Bench at an early date.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR