

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 6/1996

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT OF  
IRRIGATION THE SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA. NO. 6/2016 - APPLICATION FOR APPROPRIATE DIRECTION,.....  
I.A. NO. 1/2017 - APPLICATION FOR EMERGENT DIRECTION AGAINST STATE  
OF HARYANA IN IA.NO. 6/2016,..... IA. NO. 196825/2022 -  
APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]  
IA No. 196825/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 29-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Pardhuman Garg, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Swati Ghidiyal, Adv.  
Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Raghavendra Shukla, Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Attorney General for India  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Wasim A Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. M.L. Saggar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.k.rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aayush Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list these applications along with all the substantive petitions on 06.05.2025, high up on the Board.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR