

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 6/1996

THE STATE OF HARYANA
DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
THE SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. Adv., Sr. AAG
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aditi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Asghar Ali, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this application (IA No. 6 of 2016 in Original
Suit No. 6 of 1996) on 12.01.2026.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

