

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 6/1996

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION  
THE SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO 6/2016 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

Date : 12-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi, Adv.  
Ms. Vrishti, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR  
  
Mr. Gurminder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Gill, Adv.  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Asghar Ali, Adv.  
  
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Ghidiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR  
Mr. Umang Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NO 6/2016

We have heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties and the learned ASG appearing for the Union of India.

We have also perused the affidavit filed by the Union of India, particularly, paragraph 3.

Taking note of the above, we adjourn the matter for hearing on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 hoping that in the meantime, the matter would be resolved between the parties.

Needless to State, on the date fixed, the matter would be taken up and decided on merits.

List the application on 08.04.2026 at 2 p.m.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR